COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Megan Finley

Joan Brown
Bruce Harris
Caroline May
Luz Rojas

Patrick San Miguel

Current Dept
Tax Assessor

Animal Services
Jail Operations

Animal Shelter

Tax Assessor

Jail Operations

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Dept # Current Title

3101
8330
5030
8301
3101
5030

Title Specialist

Animal Control Officer PT
Jail Sergeant

Tech IPT

Vehicle Registration Clerk II

Jail Sergeant

April 19, 2021

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept

$37,926
$18/hr
$83,148
$14.65/hr
$33,665
$67,199

532
532
556
530
531
556

Justice of the Peace #3
Animal Shelter

Jail Operations

Animal Control

Tax Assessor

Jail Operations

Dept #
2433

8301
5030
8330
3101
5030

New Title
Legal Clerk I

Animal Control Officer
Lieutenant

Animal Control Officer PT
Title Specialist - NTTA

Lieutenant

New Salary Grade Min?

$36,030
$37,434
$95,620
$16.82/hr
$35,348
$77,279

531
532
570
532
532
570

% chg
-5%
100%
15%
15%
5%

15%

Eff Date
4/5/2021

4/5/2021

4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Demotion

HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion



