COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 19, 2021

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	e New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Megan Finley	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$37,926	532	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$36,030	531	-5%	4/5/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Joan Brown	Animal Services	8330	Animal Control Officer PT	\$18/hr	532	Animal Shelter	8301	Animal Control Officer	\$37,434	532	100%	4/5/2021	HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT
Bruce Harris	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$83,148	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant	\$95,620	570	15%	4/19/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Caroline May	Animal Shelter	8301	Tech I PT	\$14.65/hr	530	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer PT	\$16.82/hr	532	15%	4/19/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Luz Rojas	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$33,665	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist - NTTA	\$35,348	532	5%	4/19/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Patrick San Migue	el Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$67,199	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant	\$77,279	570	15%	4/19/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion